Contract #2022-0838 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND GENERAL RELEASE 

1. For the sole consideration of the sum of Forty-Five Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($45,000.00) paid by the City of Sacramento and Timothy Martin (collectively 
referred to herein as the "City"), the undersigned hereby release and further discharges the 
City of Sacramento and their council members, agents, directors, servants, officers, 
employees, principals, subsidiaries, predecessors, insurers, administrators, trustees,

[...]

hospital, medical care provider, Medicare or Medi-Cal liens, attorney or law firm liens, and 
any other liens, claims or encumbrances of any type whatsoever arising out of the subject 
incident or the undersigned's costs, damages and expenses arising therefrom. 

3. A settlement draft in the amount of Forty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($45,000.00) will be made payable to Katherine Cato and Syiet Carson c/o the Richard L. 
Richardson Attorney Client Trust Account, and will be forwarded to Siegal & Richardson, 
LLP within thirty (30) days of the City's receipt of the signed Settlement Agreement and